FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

Unduplicated Headcount

Enroliment
Sections
WSCH
FTES

FTEF

Productivity

Faculty Workload

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

Full Time Load

Full Time %

Overload

Overload %

Part Time Load

Part Time %

Total FTEF

Course Success

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %lInc
5,214 6,057 5,369 5,021 -3.7%
15,430 16,234 16,035 15,531 0.7%
563 576 578 562 -0.2%
92,730 100,992 97,169 92,240 -0.5%
2,073 2,253 2,167 2,053 -0.9%
52.2 54.7 57.5 63.1 21.0%
593 615 564 487 -17.8%
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
23.9 21.7 23.5 23.9 0%
45.7% 39.6% 40.8% 37.9% -17%
4.3 4.7 3.6 4.0 -8%
8.3% 8.7% 6.3% 6.3% -24%
24.0 28.3 30.4 34.9 46%
46.0% 51.7% 52.9% 55.3% 20%
52.2 54.7 57.5 63.1 21%
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
13,617 88% 14,395 89% 13,571 89% 13,128 90%
9058 6% 942 6% 908 6% 859 6%
844 5% 866 5% 785 5% 607 4%
15,419 100% 16,203 100% 15,264 100% 14,594 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,702 82% 4,099 83% 4,266 83% 4,348 86%
Non Success 465 10% 474 10% 501 10% 483 10%
Withdrew 322 7% 363 7% 346 7% 248 5%
Total 4,489 100% 4,936 100% 5,113 100% 5,079 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 9,915 91% 10,296 91% 9,305 92% 8,780 92%
Non Success 493 5% 468 4% 407 4% 376 4%
Withdrew 522 5% 503 4% 439 4% 359 4%
Total 10,930 100% 11,267 100% 10,151 100% 9,515 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 10,369 67% 10,343 64% 10,490 65% 9,956 64%
Male 5,061 33% 5,891 36% 5,545 35% 5,575 36%
Total 15,430 100% 16,234 100% 16,035 100% 15,531 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 441 3% 524 3% 517 3% 572 4%
Asian 3,819 25% 3,944 24% 3,941 25% 4,086 26%
Filipino 1,032 7% 1,275 8% 1,359 8% 1,327 9%
Latino/a 3,019 20% 3,149 19% 3,487 22% 3,532 23%
Native American 148 1% 137 1% 105 1% 95 1%
Pacific Islander 109 1% 186 1% 97 1% 99 1%
White 6,330 41% 6,324 39% 5,939 37% 5,492 35%
Decline to State 532 3% 695 4% 590 4% 328 2%
Total 15,430 100% 16,234 100% 16,035 100% 15,531 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 910 6% 937 6% 825 5% 930 6%
20-24 4,851 31% 4,976 31% 5,085 32% 4,876 31%
25-39 7,581 49% 8,032 49% 8,142 51% 7,965 51%
40 + 2,088 14% 2,289 14% 1,983 12% 1,760 11%
Total 15,430 100% 16,234 100% 16,035 100% 15,531 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 5,357 35% 5,594 34% 5,522 34% 5,097 33%
Associate 1,882 12% 1,944 12% 1,958 12% 1,975 13%
HS/Equivalent 7,384 48% 7,880 49% 7,823 49% 7,738 50%
All Other 807 5% 816 5% 732 5% 721 5%
Total 15,430 100% 16,234 100% 16,035 100% 15,531 100%
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Success Rates by Gender

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All
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Success
Grades Percent
8,499 90%
4,629 90%
13,128 90%
Success
Grades Percent
8,976 89%
4,595 88%
13,571 89%
Success
Grades Percent
9,198 89%
5,197 88%
14,395 89%
Success
Grades Percent
9,261 89%
4,356 86%
13,617 88%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
537 6% 387 4%
322 6% 220 4%
859 6% 607 4%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
560 6% 519 5%
348 7% 266 5%
908 6% 785 5%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
570 6% 552 5%
372 6% 314 5%
942 6% 866 5%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
580 6% 523 5%
378 7% 321 6%
958 6% 844 5%

Total
Grades
9,423
5,171

14,594

Total
Grades
10,055
5,209

15,264

Total
Grades
10,320
5,883

16,203

Total
Grades
10,364
5,055

15,419

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All
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Success

Grades
687
3,833
7,008
1,600

13,128

Success

Grades
581
3,973
7,200
1,817

13,571

Success

Grades
739
4,139
7,390
2,127

14,395

Success

Grades
735
4,015
6,924
1,943

13,617

Percent

79%

85%

93%

94%

90%

Percent

76%

84%

92%

94%

89%

Percent

79%

83%

92%

93%

89%

Percent

81%

83%

91%

93%

88%

2015-16

Non Success

Grades

119

432

270

38

859

Percent

14%

10%

4%

2%

6%

2014-15

Non Success

Grades

114

460

295

39

908

Percent

15%

10%

4%

2%

6%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

133

463

295

51

942

Percent

14%

9%

4%

2%

6%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

123

487

300

48

958

Percent

14%

10%

4%

2%

6%

Withdrew

Grades

63

233

238

73

607

Withdrew

Grades

67

303

330

85

785

Withdrew

Grades

64

363

329

110

866

Withdrew

Grades

51

348

352

93

844

Percent

1%

5%

3%

4%

4%

Percent

9%

6%

4%

4%

5%

Percent

1%

7%

4%

5%

5%

Percent

6%

7%

5%

4%

5%

Total

Grades
869
4,498
7,516
1,711

14,594

Total

Grades
762
4,736
7,825
1,941

15,264

Total

Grades
936
4,965
8,014
2,288

16,203

Total

Grades
909
4,850
7,576
2,084

15,419

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity

Foothill College > Biological & Health Sciences

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
459 85%
3,499 91%
1,112 89%
2,777 84%
84 92%
73 78%
4,828 93%
296 94%
13,128 90%

Success
Grades Percent
348 72%
3,379 91%
1,146 88%
2,772 83%
95 95%
79 88%
5,259 93%
493 88%
13,571 89%

Success
Grades Percent
384 73%
3,578 91%
1,110 87%
2,605 83%
106 77%
152 82%
5,815 92%
645 93%
14,395 89%
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2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
57 10% 27 5%
173 5% 162 4%
90 7% 44 4%
336 10% 177 5%
5 5% 2 2%
13 14% 8 9%
172 3% 180 3%
13 4% 7 2%
859 6% 607 4%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
75 16% 60 12%
170 5% 174 5%
84 6% 72 6%
342 10% 214 6%
1 1% 4 4%
3 3% 8 9%
201 4% 218 4%
32 6% 35 6%
908 6% 785 5%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
79 15% 60 11%
189 5% 174 4%
78 6% 84 7%
317 10% 219 7%
8 6% 23 17%
14 8% 20 11%
230 4% 263 4%
27 4% 23 3%
942 6% 866 5%

Total
Grades Percent
543 100%
3,834 100%
1,246 100%
3,290 100%
91 100%
94 100%
5,180 100%
316 100%
14,594 100%

Total
Grades Percent
483 100%
3,723 100%
1,302 100%
3,328 100%
100 100%
90 100%
5,678 100%
560 100%
15,264 100%

Total
Grades Percent
523 100%
3,941 100%
1,272 100%
3,141 100%
137 100%
186 100%
6,308 100%
695 100%
16,203 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
335 76%
3,396 89%
865 84%
2,502 83%
131 89%
93 85%
5,812 92%
483 91%
13,617 88%
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2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent
63 14%

200 5%

95 9%

307 10%

12 8%

9 8%

242 4%

30 6%

958 6%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
43 10%
220 6%
72 7%
207 7%
5 3%
7 6%
271 4%
19 4%
844 5%

Total

Grades Percent
441 100%
3,816 100%
1,032 100%
3,016 100%
148 100%
109 100%
6,325 100%
532 100%
15,419 100%



